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Steve Anson
Head Coach

28th Season at Washburn
676 Wins

29th Season Overall
699 Wins

29th all-time in NCAA II wins
19 Winning Seasons
8 30-Win Seasons



Date    Opponent Place Time Innings
Sun. Feb. 25   Wayne State (Neb.) Falley Field 1 p.m. 7
Sun. Feb. 25   Wayne State (Neb.) Falley Field  7
Thu. March 1   Mary Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Fri. March 2   Mary Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Sat. March 3   Mary Falley Field Noon 7
Sat. March 3   Mary Falley Field  7
Wed. March 7   Rockhurst Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Sat. March 10   Western Illinois Falley Field 1 p.m. 7
Sat. March 10   Western Illinois Falley Field  9
Sun. March 11   Western Illinois Falley Field Noon 9
Mon. March 12   Minnesota Crookston Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Tue. March 13   Upper Iowa Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Wed. March 14   Bemidji State Falley Field 3 p.m. 9
Fri. March 16 *  Central Missouri Falley Field 5 p.m. 9
Sat. March 17 *  Central Missouri Falley Field 1 p.m. 7
Sat. March 17 *  Central Missouri Falley Field  7
Sun. March 18 *  Central Missouri Falley Field Noon 9
Wed. March 21   Nebraska-Omaha Falley Field 3 p.m. 7
Wed. March 21   Nebraska-Omaha Falley Field  7
Fri. March 23 * at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo. 3 p.m. 7
Fri. March 23 * at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo.  9
Sat. March 24 * at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo. Noon 7
Sat. March 24 * at Missouri Southern Joplin, Mo.  9
Tue. March 27 *  Fort Hays State Falley Field 2 p.m. 7
Tue. March 27 *  Fort Hays State Falley Field  9
Fri. March 30 * at Pittsburg State Pittsburg, Kan. 6 p.m. 9
Sat. March 31 * at Pittsburg State Pittsburg, Kan. 1 p.m. 7
Sat. March 31 * at Pittsburg State Pittsburg, Kan.  7
Sun. April 1 * at Pittsburg State Pittsburg, Kan. 1 p.m. 9
Tue. April 3  at Nebraska-Omaha Omaha, Neb. 1 p.m. 7
Tue. April 3  at Nebraska-Omaha Omaha, Neb.  7
Thu. April 5 *  Northwest Missouri State Falley Field 5 p.m. 9
Fri. April 6 *  Northwest Missouri State Falley Field 2 p.m. 7
Fri. April 6 *  Northwest Missouri State Falley Field  7
Sat. April 7 *  Northwest Missouri State Falley Field Noon 9
Tue. April 10 * at Fort Hays State Hays, Kan. 2 p.m. 7
Tue. April 10 * at Fort Hays State Hays, Kan.  9
Fri. April 13 *  Missouri Western Falley Field 5 p.m. 9
Sat. April 14 *  Missouri Western Falley Field 1 p.m. 7
Sat. April 14 *  Missouri Western Falley Field  7
Sun. April 15 *  Missouri Western Falley Field 1 p.m. 9
Fri. April 20 * at Truman Kirksville, Mo. 2 p.m. 9
Sat. April 21 * at Truman Kirksville, Mo. 1 p.m. 7
Sat. April 21 * at Truman Kirksville, Mo.  7
Sun. April 22 * at Truman Kirksville, Mo. 1 p.m. 9
Wed. April 25   Newman Falley Field 6 p.m. 9
Fri. April 27 *  Emporia State Falley Field 5 p.m. 9
Sat. April 28 * at Emporia State Emporia, Kan. 2 p.m 7
Sat. April 28 * at Emporia State Emporia, Kan.  7
Sun. April 29 *  Emporia State Falley Field 2 p.m. 9
Fri. May 4 * at Southwest Baptist Bolivar, Mo. 1 p.m. 7
Fri. May 4 * at Southwest Baptist Bolivar, Mo.  9
Sat. May 5 * at Southwest Baptist Bolivar, Mo. Noon 7
Sat. May 5 * at Southwest Baptist Bolivar, Mo.  9


